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640 RESOLVE AUGUSTUS S. BURKE AND R. BOURBEAU. 

CHAP. 56 

Chapter 53. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Danforth Water Company. 

Reimbursement. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, 
the sum of $I83.39 to be paid the Danforth Water Company of Danforth, 
to reimburse it for taxes paid upon internal combustion engine fuel, said 
sum to be paid from the funds collected from the internal combustion 
engine fuel tax. 

Approved March 22, 1935. 

Chapter 54. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of .Castine. 

Town of Castine; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $450 to be paid to the state aid joint 
fund of the town of Castine to reimburse said fund for money taken for 
payment of a damage claim, said sum to be paid from general highway 
funds. 

Approved »larch 22, 1935. 

Chapter 55. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Harvey I. Dillingham for Damage Infl.icted to 
Sheep by Dogs. 

Harvey I. Dillingham, compensated. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $30 to be paid to Harvey 1. Dillingham, 
of Auburn, as a settlement in full for all claims against the state of Maine 
by reason of loss of ~heep killed, and others in his flock damaged, by dogs, 
said sum to be paid from funds received from dog licenses. 

Approved l\larch 22, 1935. 

Chapter 56. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Augustus S. Burke and R. Bourbeau, of Fairfield, 
to Compensate Them for Land Taken for Sewer Appurtenant to Central 
Maine Sanatorium. 

Augustus S. Burke and R. Bourbeau, of Fairfield, compensated. Re­
solved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $75, to be 
paid to Augustus S. Burke and R. Bourbeau, of Fairfield, to compensate 
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